1180
942
774

1109
936
761
845

1200
819

1130
990

1250
989

1208
841

1116
351
785
694
813

1183

1234
742
954
919
856
988

1205
810
982
886
902

Age Category

Athletes Name
Evan Farrelly
Eoin Lawlor
Malachy Cartart
Keelin Roche
Ardin Magee
Noah Scully
Harry Boyle
Caolan Costello
Ben Curran
Ola Amoo
Dara Cosgrave
Sam O Reilly
Daniel Smal
Myles Hewlitt
Conor Byrne
Adam Quinn
Jay Hogan
Edward Nicholson
Lennon Ajibola
Matthew O'Callaghanalbiati
Jamie Duffy
Dannan Long
Darragh Carpenter
Aaron Foley
Ross Killalea
Ned Langton
Conor Walsh
Finnbar Kelly
Felix Hederman
Sam Carey
Adam Brady
Eoin McGrath

Ul2Boys

CPB:

Club
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Naas A.C.
Craanford Harriers
St. Senan's A.C.
Naas A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Kildare A.C.

Suncroft A.C.
Robertstown & Allen A.C.
St. Andrew's A.C.
Robertstown & Allen A.C.
United Striders A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Suncroft A.C.

Bree A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
Edenderry A.C.

Kilcoole A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Oughaval A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Robertstown & Allen A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Kilcoole A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Leinster U12 - U13 Championships
Day 5 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 11th June 2016

Jump 1
3.48
4.17
3.85
4.00
3.60
3.77
3.77
3.33

X
3.43
3.53
3.48
3.61

X
3.60
3.56
3.08
3.42
3.45
3.34
3.29
3.20
3.20
3.06
3.12

X
2.81
2.96
2.60
2.63
2.20
1.90

4.65
Jump 2  Jump 3
3.98 3.74
4.04 3.95
3.57 X
3.96 X
3.46 3.77
3.55 3.48
3.79 3.70
3.77 3.08
3.73 X
3.33 3.71
3.40 3.70
3.66 3.51
3.47 3.64
3.64 3.55
3.11 X
3.02 3.36
X 3.52
3.46 3.44
3.28 3.27
3.15 3.27
X 3.30
3.29 3.22
3.29 3.22
3.18 X
2.90 2.64
3.10 3.07
2.95 2.98
2.70 2.58
2.90 2.89
2.70 2.67
2.48 X
X 1.86

Event
Long Jump
Jump 4 | Jump 5
3.48 3.92
3.95 4.02
4.04 4.04
3.88 4.06
3.56 3.92
3.86 3.66
3.34 3.31

Jump 6
4.27
4.04
4.13
4.02
3.95
3.86
3.66

Best
4.27
4.17
4.13
4.06
3.95
3.86
3.79
3.77
3.73
3.71
3.70
3.66
3.64
3.64
3.60
3.56
3.52
3.46
3.45
3.34
3.30
3.29
3.29
3.18
3.12
3.10
2.98
2.96
2.90
2.70
2.48
1.90

Place
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789
1057
854
1058
1246
739
448
1174
1185
441
1241
1239
251
1047
790
795
1090
275
1209
784
815
741
706
804

Athletes Name

Jack McGlone
Jack Dunne
Michael Raggett
Jack Murphy
Matthew Buggy
Charlie Mullins
Oisin Kehoe
Conor Dooley
Luke Bourke
Matthew Willis
Peter Casey
Adam Donnelly
Ben Wall
Tomas Mullally
Louis Kelly

Paul Delahunty
Rory McLoughllin
Cian Rainey
Owen Lennon
Darragh Rush
Aedan Kelly
Cillian Dunne
Niall Burke
Hugh Kelly

Age Category
U13Boys

CPB:

Club
Greystones & District A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Oughaval A.C.

Gowran A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.

Eire Og Corra Choill A.C.
Eire Og Corra Choill A.C.
Adamstown A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.

Athlone IT A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Kildare A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Eire Og Corra Choill A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.

Leinster U12 - U13 Championships
Day 5 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 11th June 2016

Jump 1
3.85
4.25
3.81
3.70
4.14
4.02
4.16
2.96
3.74
4.00
3.84
3.59
3.82

5.11
Jump 2  Jump 3
4.27 4.35
4.11 3.72
X 4.26
3.96 4.09
4.25 4.03
3.95 4.03
3.94 4.15
3.45 4.08
3.76 4.01
3.88 X
3.49 3.95
3.89 3.71
X X
3.80 3.77
X 3.78
3.75 3.69
X 3.72
X X
3.67 3.59
X 3.64
X 2.25
3.38 3.24
3.33 3.32
3.08 3.20

Event
Long Jump
Jump 4 | Jump 5
4.16 3.51
4.27 4.11
4.06 X
4.02 4.25
3.63 4.06
4.05 4.13
3.67 X
X 4.15

Jump 6
4.35
4.25

X
4.18
4.15
4.23
4.22

X

Best
4.35
4.27
4.26
4.25
4.25
4.23
4.22
4.15
4.01
4.00
3.95
3.89
3.82
3.80
3.78
3.75
3.72
3.70
3.67
3.64
3.52
3.38
3.34
3.20

Place
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673
735
1089
922
431
1130
1202
711
1100
982
761
1077
737
381
417
954
927
819
1042
458
371

Age Category
Ul2Boys

Athletes Name

Karlis Kaugars
Billy Coogan
Ronan Deary
Shane Ormsby
William Bohan
Ola Amoo
Cosmo Hewlitt
Eoin Grennan
David Williams
Sam Carey
Noah Scully
Dean Murtagh
Cathal Purcell
Mark Moloney
Sean Pinnegar
Aaron Foley
Ciaran Murray
Ben Curran
Aidan Kehoe
Charlie Manning
Ben Higgins

Dunleer A.C.
Gowran A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

CPB:

Club

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Crookstown Millview A.C.

Suncroft A.C.

United Striders A.C.

Ferbane A.C.

St. Senan's A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
Gowran A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

Gowran A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Craanford Harriers AC

Oughaval A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.

Kildare A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Leinster U12 - U13 Championships
Day 5 Field Results

Tullamore Harriers, 11th June 2016

Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6

9.75
7.91
7.66
6.98
7.03
6.41
6.43
6.41
5.29
6.62
X
6.58
4.97
6.20
6.16
X
6.11
5.99
4.98
5.58
3.62

X
7.37
7.24
7.12
7.27
7.19

X
6.53

X
6.55
6.36
5.95
5.70

X
3.27
6.13

X
6.05
4.70
5.78

X

10.33

9.04
7.68
5.67
7.56
7.28
7.18
6.87
6.87
6.69
6.09
6.59
6.49
6.28
4.97
4.27
6.04
6.08
5.82
5.91
X
X

Event

Shot Put

10.01
8.31
8.03
7.67
7.25
6.84
6.63

X

9.93
7.91
7.17
7.61
6.82
X
6.77
5.80

10.02
8.32
6.63
7.47
7.54
5.86
6.89

X

Best
10.02
8.32
8.03
7.67
7.54
7.19
6.89
6.87
6.69
6.62
6.59
6.58
6.28
6.20
6.16
6.13
6.11
6.05
5.91
5.78
3.62

Place
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1110
1115
1002
1107
1010
319
969
1099
820
429
683
776
727
1061
897
977
815
706
987

Athletes Name

Mark Wallis
Tadgh Connolly
Daniel Byrne

Joe Roche

Shane Buggy
Cathal Monaghan
Fionn Drummond
Daniel Griffin
Cathal Thompson
Scott Cardiff
Tadg Reilly
Aaron Reed

Sean McCarragher
Kieran Cooper
Ben Walsh

Kyle Witter
Aedan Kelly

Niall Burke

Cian Cosgrave

Age Category
U13Boys

CPB:

Club
St. Senan's A.C.
St. Senan's A.C.

Roundwood & District A.C.

St. Senan's A.C.

St Abban's A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

St. Senan's A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Crookstown Millview A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Craanford Harriers
Glenmore A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Eire Og Corra Choill A.C.
Robertstown & Allen A.C.

Leinster U12 - U13 Championships
Day 5 Field Results

Tullamore Harriers, 11th June 2016

Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6

9.14
10.64
X
8.69
8.14
8.03
7.39
7.86
7.63
7.16
6.33
5.15
5.46
6.37
6.35
5.94
6.20
6.06
X

12.45

10.98
X
X

8.99
8.29
7.64
7.45
7.76
7.05
6.98
7.13
6.64
6.41

6.31

6.17
5.95

X
10.01
9.64
9.07
8.42
7.44
7.87
X
7.33
7.60
7.03
6.52
5.78
X
X
5.80
5.31
5.54
6.02

Event
Shot Put

10.09
9.60
9.82
9.69
8.61
7.43
7.68
7.66

9.10
9.92
10.31
9.65
6.89
7.46
7.62
7.20

X
9.60
10.16
8.94
8.39
8.14
7.67
X

Best
10.98
10.64
10.31
9.69
8.61
8.14
7.87
7.86
7.63
7.60
7.13
6.64
6.41
6.37
6.35
6.31
6.20
6.17
6.02

Place
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673
426
988
329
737
1204
1244
990
1202
974
754
927
711
1245
1089
381
1077
919
968
922
1042
885

Athletes Name

Karlis Kaugars
Paddy Taylor
Conor Walsh
Max Kingston
Cathal Purcell
Eoin Shannon
Blake Kemmy
Dara Cosgrave
Cosmo Hewlitt
Harry O'Connor
Luke Phelan
Ciaran Murray
Eoin Grennan
Luke Buggy
Ronan Deary
Mark Moloney
Dean Murtagh
Ross Killalea
Eoin Kane
Shane Ormsby
Aidan Kehoe
Aaron Dowdall

Age Category
Ul2Boys

CPB:

Club
Dunleer A.C.

Crookstown Millview A.C.
Robertstown & Allen A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Gowran A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Oughaval A.C.

Robertstown & Allen A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.
Ferbane A.C.
Oughaval A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Leinster U12 - U13 Championships
Day 5 Field Results

Tullamore Harriers, 11th June 2016

Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6

28.98
28.64
24.12
20.42
19.96
20.34
19.29
12.05
18.22
16.59
X
10.66
X
14.48
1x8
8.82
12.24
X
10.80
13.51
12.45
9.53

20.71
26.29 33.33
28.04 30.14
26.22 26.80
23.90 X
22.85 23.45
23.67 20.98
19.23 21.02
22.66 14.22
14.73 13.39
15.85 17.69
11.46 16.77
11.38 16.53
15.25 15.86
15.38 12.81
10.69 14.72
12.66 14.42
12.41 14.40
13.21 14.36
14.11 13.85
13.62 12.71
11.91 12.68
10.39 9.99

Event
Turbo Javelin

31.02 31.81
18.48 23.27
26.96 25.63
24.45 13.74
15.63 23.78

19.4 20.42
22.78 22.27
15.8 12.8

33.54
27.32
27.04
24.19
19.74
23.59
22.16
19.33

Best
33.54
30.14
27.04
24.45
23.78
23.67
22.78
22.66
18.22
17.69
16.77
16.53
15.86
15.38
14.72
14.42
14.40
14.36
14.11
13.62
12.68
10.39

Place
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319
1113
429
1010
804
1099
683
257
684
1241
1002
776

Age Category
U13Boys

CPB:

Athletes Name Club

Cathal Monaghan
Peter McDonald
Scott Cardiff
Shane Buggy
Hugh Kelly
Daniel Griffin
Tadg Reilly
Laurence Power
Tiarnan Rowley
Peter Casey
Daniel Byrne
Aaron Reed

Boyne A.C.

St. Senan's A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
St Abban's A.C.

Inbhear Dee A.C.

St. Senan's A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Adamstown A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Eire Og Corra Choill A.C.
Roundwood & District A.C.
Craanford Harriers

Leinster U12 - U13 Championships
Day 5 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 11th June 2016

Event
Javelin

Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6

28.29
24.78
24.99
21.17
23.90
19.26
17.83
15.67
18.37
17.40
9.19

32.81
29.00 29.60
24.78 23.89
22.73 -
24.77 23.02
24.54 24.15
14.10 18.75
19.45 17.73
18.68 17.40

- 18.62
15.60 -
11.26 11.57

26.70
24.87
21.45
19.88
15.87
16.48
18.32

30.30
25.07
20.57
18.99
21.48
18.66
16.78
14.29

26.28
26.41
16.71
23.58
23.36
21.68
16.32
16.64

Best
30.30
26.41
24.99
24.77
24.54
21.68
19.45
18.68
18.62
18.37
17.40
11.57

Place
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438
436
875
1240
985
1005
1082
450
297
1088
341
834
1004
1129
1131
838
843
287
333
1054
1083
744
1260
791
867
1255
793
300
929
826
883
1036

Age Category

Athletes Name
Laura Bolster
Ella Barry
Ailbhe White
Gillian Dempsey
Sophie Quinn
Orlaith Deegan
Judith Bell
Aideen Reilly
Nini Olaniyan-Collins
Niamh Brady
Katrina Smyth
Abbie O'Brien
Orlaith Byrne
Nina Yung
Orla McDonald
Amelie Foley
Ella Delahunty
Katie Boyle
Saran Meite
Eva Doyle
Julie McLoughllin
Ella Cusack
Alex Bewley
Lucy Daly
Anna Burns
Ava Geoghegan
Lucy Willoughby
Sarah Fitzgerald
Emer Fogarty
Kiela Moore
Sinead O'Reilly
Orla Flynn

U12Girls

CPB:

Club
Cushinstown A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Eire Og Corra Choill A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Athlone IT A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
Suncroft A.C.
Suncroft A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Athlone IT A.C.

Boyne A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Blackrock (Louth) A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Le Cheile A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Athlone IT A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Menapians A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Leinster U12 - U13 Championships
Day 5 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 11th June 2016

Jump 1
X
3.65
4.00
X
3.38
3.93
3.67
3.52
3.58
3.71
3.09
3.26
3.30
3.35
3.17
3.57
3.59
3.56
3.45
3.36
3.50
3.28
3.34
3.45
3.43
3.43
3.28
3.12
X
3.28
3.28
3.06

4.43
Jump 2  Jump 3
4.18 4.29
3.84 3.76
3.85 3.85
3.91 3.76
X 3.77
3.53 3.85
3.88 3.74
3.85 3.70
3.75 X
3.59 3.67
3.68 3.66
3.62 3.61
3.60 3.62
3.60 3.50
3.29 3.60
3.59 3.51

3.43 -

3.46 3.47
3.53 3.31
3.52 3.38
3.49 3.32
3.48 3.50
3.26 3.45
3.34 3.26
3.36 3.28
2.67 3.34
3.30 3.41
3.39 3.25
3.31 3.33
3.23 3.08
3.02 3.15
2.66 3.25

Event
Long Jump
Jump 4 | Jump 5
4.06 4.42
3.97 4.06
3.98 4.04
4.00 X
X 3.75
3.68 3.90
3.70 3.86
3.63 3.64

Jump 6
X
4.02
3.99
4.04
3.97
X
3.80
3.70

Best
4.42
4.06
4.04
4.04
3.97
3.93
3.88
3.85
3.75
3.71
3.68
3.62
3.62
3.60
3.60
3.59
3.59
3.56
3.53
3.52
3.50
3.50
3.45
3.45
3.43
3.43
3.41
3.39
3.33
3.28
3.28
3.25

Place
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1165
254
1179
1122
1211
372
958
386
315
1071
322
818
984
1206
816
452
373
1241
730
490

Anastasia Bernans
Isobel English
Emily Cunningham
Grace Farrell

Ruby Murphy
Emily Quigley
Aisling Stratford
Olivia Gallagher
Amelia Lawrence
Kate Connolly
Eimear Doyle
Aoife Thompson
Sophie Greene
Isabel Bawden
Aishlinn Murtagh
Aleah Kelly

Emma Small
Shona Sweeney
Abbie Murphy
Sinead Magee

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Suncroft A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Boyne A.C.

St. Michael's AC

Boyne A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Kildare A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Eire Og Corra Choill A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

Leinster U12 - U13 Championships
Day 5 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 11th June 2016

3.20
2.97

3.09
3.03
2.97
2.31
2.68
2.81
2.90
2.90
2.48

2.75

2.46
2.60
2.61
2.19
2.00

3.13

2.97
3.00
3.03
2.70
2.76
2.83
2.84

2.56
2.54
2.66
2.67
2.69
2.62
2.66
2.10
2.16

3.21
3.11
3.11
2.96
2.98
2.64
3.01
2.93
2.91
2.78
2.46
2.83
2.83
2.80
2.74
2.65
2.69

2.52
2.47

3.21
3.11
3.11
3.09
3.03
3.03
3.01
2.93
2.91
2.90
2.90
2.83
2.83
2.80
2.74
2.69
2.69
2.66
2.52
2.47

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
a5
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
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496
1237
416
391
485
425
786
1043
890
477
948
859
449
1150
443
865
869
339
432
336
878
986
1192
798
377
1003
980
788
478
923
476
1168
1170
868
880
295

Athletes Name

Aeyla Orr
Saidhbhe Byrne
Sarah Millea
Ria Kelly
Rachel Norman
Lorien Kenny
Eimear Ryan
Aoife Byrne
Alanna Costello
Lorena Harrison
Sarah Cleary
Rachel Leahy
Rachel Gregg
Katie Taylor
Niamh Cahill
Katelyn Boggan
Clodagh Hanna
Grainne O'Sullivan
Abi Sheehy
Aoife Carter
Eimear Halpin
Caoimhe Howard

Princess Arinajoue Bridget Ariwajoye

Sophie Dallaghan
Georgia Mooney
Ella Lawless
Rachelhue Conway
Isabelle Donnelly
Lucy Eglington
Shannon Liston
Kirsten Kelly-Moody
Aoife Shaw

Belle Hannon
Aoileann Hayes
Laragh Frawley
Meaghen Cunningham

Age Category
U13Girls

CPB:

Club
Dunleer A.C.
Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C.
Clane A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Naas A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.

Thomastown A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Kilmore A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Robertstown & Allen A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Roundwood & District A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Le Cheile A.C.

Menapians A.C.

Athlone IT A.C.

Leinster U12 - U13 Championships
Day 5 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 11th June 2016

Jump 1
4.20
3.92
3.98
3.79
3.96
3.67
3.64
3.19
3.75
3.81
3.80
3.60
3.67
3.55
3.75
3.51
2.84

X
3.43
3.55
3.33
3.01

X
2.99
3.04
3.05
2.96

X
2.88

X
2.72
2.81

X
2.71
2.11

X

4.75
Jump 2  Jump 3
4.38 4.13
3.93 4.16
3.67 4.12
3.87 3.97
3.72 X
3.92 3.80
3.83 3.58
3.55 3.90
3.82 3.75
3.76 3.71
X X
3.78 X
3.63 3.77
3.76 3.65
3.73 3.69
3.66 3.69
3.22 3.65
3.33 3.62
3.59 3.56
3.18 2.98
3.32 3.51
3.22 3.48
3.24 3.40
3.27 3.14
3.15 3.16
2.99 3.10
3.04 2.89
2.98 2.98
2.92 2.78
2.57 2.90
2.86 2.83
X 2.77
X 2.80
X X
1.99 2.35

Event
Long Jump
Jump 4 | Jump 5
4.13 4.07
3.85x

3.67 3.93
3.82 3.67
3.88 X
3.50 3.90

X 3.84
3.77 3.79

Jump 6
4.28

3.82
X
3.90
X
3.91
3.65

Best
4.38
4.16
4.12
3.97
3.96
3.92
3.91
3.90
3.82
3.81
3.80
3.78
3.77
3.76
3.75
3.69
3.65
3.62
3.59
3.55
3.51
3.48
3.40
3.27
3.16
3.10
3.04
2.98
2.92
2.90
2.86
2.81
2.80
2.71
2.35
NM

Place
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1198
1141
1126
955
306
252
386
634
1142
826
1122
1131
1143
1012
961
364
958
929
818
1119
829
814
1243
1001
995

Athletes Name

Yemi Mabel Agbetuyi
Eva Casey

Lara Prendergast
Allegra Corcran Whitten
Ciara O'Brien
Ciara Mooney
Olivia Gallagher
Hannah Kelly
Fiona Davin
Kiela Moore
Grace Farrell
Orla McDonald
Grace O'Keeffe
Niamh Murray
Aobh Forde
Molly O'Dornan
Aisling Stratford
Emer Fogarty
Aoife Thompson
Caitlin Troy
Saoirse Murtagh
Rachel O'Toole
Ava Foley

Aimee Byrne
Kaitlin Howard

Age Category
U12Girls

CPB:

Club
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
The Macamores A.C.
Suncroft A.C.
Oughaval A.C.
Blackrock A.C.(Louth)
Adamstown A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.
The Macamores A.C.
Kildare A.C.
Suncroft A.C.
Suncroft A.C.
The Macamores A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Castlecomer A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Na Fianna A.C.
Kildare A.C.
Suncroft A.C.
Kildare A.C.
Kilcoole A.C.
Oughaval A.C.

Roundwood & District A.C.

Robertstown & Allen A.C.

Leinster U12 - U13 Championships

Tullamore Harriers, 11th June 2016

Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6

7.15
6.79
6.32
6.32
4.36
5.11
5.95
5.11
5.82
5.80
5.78
5.72
5.53
5.46
5.44
5.40
4.84
X
5.23
5.24
5.14
4.91
X
3.92
4.09

Day 5 Field Results

6.74
X
6.63
6.43
6.24
4.51
5.26
4.97
5.25
5.81
5.46
X
5.63
X
5.24
4.84
5.35
5.34
5.26
5.08
X
4.49
4.41
X
X

9.75

X
5.85
6.11
6.39
4.85
5.92
5.23
5.84
5.71
5.77

X

X
5.71

4.57
5.10
5.14
5.23
5.09
5.18
4.30
4.97
4.92
4.55
4.04

Event

Shot Put

6.99
5.99
6.27
X
5.61
5.85
5.43

5.72

7.00
6.25
6.44
X
5.44
5.90
4.83

5.21

7.80
7.41
5.89
X
5.48
6.17
5.74

5.31

Best
7.80
7.41
6.63
6.43
6.24
6.17
5.95
5.84
5.82
5.81
5.78
5.72
5.71
5.46
5.44
5.40
5.35
5.34
5.26
5.24
5.14
4.97
4.92
4.55
4.09

Place
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434
1236
442
433
824
414
1043
425
1101
923
803
1201
863
456
1259
1274
412
1195
1187
377
1168
1189
880
986
1170
1157

Athletes Name

Amy Callaghan
Elaine Oladiran
Mollie White
Amy Bellew
Hannah Wilson
Rachel Millea
Aoife Byrne
Lorien Kenny
Doireann Knox
Shannon Liston
Georgia O'Connell
Ciara Murphy
Tara McGuire
Aoife McCormack
Anna O'Connor
Eireann Hoey
Emma Bergin
Shauna Slattery
Mave McGreal
Georgia Mooney
Aoife Shaw

Nera Grgurev
Laragh Frawley
Caoimhe Howard
Belle Hannon
Giorgia Tersigni

Age Category
U13Girls

CPB:

Club
Cushinstown A.C.
Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Kildare A.C.
Clane A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
St. Senan's A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Suncroft A.C.
Ardee & District A.C.
Ballyskenach A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Robertstown & Allen A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

Leinster U12 - U13 Championships
Day 5 Field Results

Tullamore Harriers, 11th June 2016

Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6

8.49

7.28
7.48
7.06
6.82
6.78
6.78
5.91
6.20
6.45

5.77
5.91

4.59
5.20
4.69
4.91
4.49
4.65
4.50
4.51
4.38

11.38
7.77 7.61
9.27 10.05
8.20 7.95
7.57 8.39
8.01 X

X 6.82
6.29 6.36
6.23 6.20

X 6.26

X 6.19
5.45 6.53
6.45 6.45
6.09 6.16
5.32 6.43
6.26 6.08
5.92 6.15
5.99 5.76
5.50 5.63
5.39 5.39
4.99 4.52
4.89 4.91
4.68 4.68

X X
4.48 4.52

X 4.51
4.14 4.38

Event

Shot Put

9.34
8.94
7.63
7.61
7.95
X

10.47
9.21
7.72
7.35

X
5.8

10.61
8.93
7.99
8.00

X
7.19

Best
10.61
10.05
8.49
8.39
8.01
7.48
7.06
6.82
6.78
6.78
6.53
6.45
6.45
6.43
6.26
6.15
5.99
5.63
5.39
4.99
4.91
4.68
4.65
4.52
4.51
4.38

Place
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306
1126
1119
1142
1012
1260
1143
1198
1206

373

978

753

252

806

258

322
1211

386

829

962
1181

Athletes Name

Ciara O'Brien
Lara Prendergast
Caitlin Troy
Fiona Davin
Niamh Murray
Alex Bewley
Grace O'Keeffe
Yemi Mabel Agbetuyi
Isabel Bawden
Emma Small
Laura Kelly

Liya Anne Saji
Ciara Mooney
Kayleigh Keogh
Niamh English
Eimear Doyle
Ruby Murphy
Olivia Gallagher
Saoirse Murtagh
Caitlin Carrigan
Imelda Lambe

Age Category
U12Girls

CPB:

Club
Blackrock A.C.(Louth)
Suncroft A.C.
Suncroft A.C.
The Macamores A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Blackrock A.C.(Louth)
The Macamores A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Gowran A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Boyne A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Kildare A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Leinster U12 - U13 Championships
Day 5 Field Results

Tullamore Harriers, 11th June 2016

Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6

22.51
19.91
17.25
16.48
17.29
1x7
14,89
13.64
8.07
12.58
10.81
11.82
11.57
9.99
10.37
9.73
9.71
9.97
9.73
7.25
7.70

27.80
18.99 23.87
18.39 18.63
17.58 18.20
16.06 15.71
14.79 17.06
16.45 14.87
10.99 15.74
x 11.63
12.64 10.00
9.51 10.69
11.91 10.98
11.90 10.93
11.82 10.71
11.39 11.43
10.88 10.24
X 10.80
10.52 7.76
x 8.93
9.63 9,67
8.29 5.59
5.98 7.72

Event
Turbo Javelin

20.74
16.76
15.91
17.26
10.58
14.93
15.00
12.55

22.70
16.48
18.17
16.69
X
13.85
13.85
12.35

19.58
19.34
18.19
18.06
13.41
15.70
12.56
13.04

Best
23.87
19.91
18.20
18.06
17.29
16.45
15.74
13.64
12.64
12.58
11.91
11.90
11.82
11.43
10.88
10.80
10.52

9.97

9.73

8.29

7.72

Place
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434
1237
433
256
1101
1259
1236
878
488

Amy Callaghan
Saidhbhe Byrne
Amy Bellew
Katie English
Doireann Kno0.1
Anna O'Connor
Elaine Oladiran
Eimear Halpin
Rubyrose McFeat

Age Category
U13Girls

Cushinstown A.C.
Enniscorthy AC
Cushinstown A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
St. Senan's A.C.
Suncroft A.C.

Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C.

Menapians A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Leinster U12 - U13 Championships

Day 5 Field Results

Tullamore Harriers, 11th June 2016

Event
Javelin

Throw 1 Throw 2 Throw 3 Throw 4 Throw 5 Throw 6

26.35
20.71
12.09
13.00

11.80
7.29

27.82
26.80 25.42
17.91 22.61
16.59 18.22
18.21 15.81
15.09 15.29
11.85 13.73
12.50 -
11.24 10.32
10.12 9.52

26.80
19.57
16.95
16.97
14.25

24.38
21.81
18.84
16.3 -
11.04
12.31

26.16
20.07
17.06

12.80
13.38
12.39

Best
26.80
22.61
18.84
18.21
16.97
14.25
13.38
12.39
10.12

Place

ey
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673
359
1250
1180
1109
1234
351
742
329
1205
782

739
1061
1264
1048

854
1185

445

429

978
1088

Athletes Name

Karlis Kaugars
Shane Doran
Sam O Reilly
Evan Farrelly
Keelin Roche
Dannan Long
Jay Hogan
Darragh Carpenter
Max Kingston
Finndar Kelly
Chase Scully

Athletes Name

Charlie Mullins
Kieran Cooper
James Quinn
Adam Nolan
Michael Raggett
Luke Bourke
Alex Gregg
Scott Cardiff

Athletes Name

Laura Kelly
Niamh Brady

Age Category
Ul2Boys

Club

Dunleer A.C.

Bree A.C.

St. Andrew's A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Senan's A.C.
Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C.
Bree A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Boyne A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.

Age Category
U13Boys

Club

Gowran A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
United Striders A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.

Age Category
U12Girls

Club

Ratoath A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.

Leinster U12 - U13 Championships

Tullamore Harriers, 11th June 2016

CBP:
SH:
1.10 1.15 1.20
o) o
o o] o
X0 o] o]
o X0 o
o 0 XXX
o) 0 XXX
X0 0 XXX
o) X0 | XXX
0 | XXX
0 | XXX
- XXX
CBP:
SH:
1.10 1.15 1.20
- X0 o]
- (o] o]
X0 o o
- o] o]
o) o (o]
o) 0 XXX
X0 0 XXX
XXX
CBP:
SH:
1.00 1.05 1.10
o 0} 0}
(o} 0} 0}

Day 5 Field Results

1.43

1.25 1.28 1.31 1.35

0 X0
0 0
X0 | XX0

(o] XXX
1.25 1.30
X0 | X0
0 0

(o] XXO0
0 | XXX
X0 XXX

1.15 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.30 1.33

O
O

O
O

X0
XXX
XXX

XXX

1.54

1.33 1.36 1.39 1.42

o
X0
XXX

(0]
(0]

XXO | XXO = XXX
X0 XXX

1.33

O | XXO | XXX
XXX

Event
High Jump

Event
High Jump

Event
High Jump

Fouls

-

OO0 O+ HOOHKRNON

Fouls

-

O - O O WNN

Fouls

oo oroo0oooo MO

OO0 Ok ONFKRNPMF

Best Place

1.31
1.28
1.28

15
15
15
15
10
10

O 00 NGO U A WN -

O R KRR R
=
o

o
o
—
=

Best Place

1.39
1.36
1.30
1.25
1.25
1.15
1.15
NH

0NV WN -

Best Place

1.30 1
1.23 2
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1082
838
1161
1207
1005
372
1241
1012
1007
1131
1240
254
724
341
771

434
496
947
435
859
474
865
449
1019

Judith Bell
Amelie Foley
Sarah Caulfield
Leona Berry
Orlaith Deegan
Emily Quigley
Shona Sweeney
Niamh Murray
Aoibhin McDonald
Orla McDonald
Gillian Dempsey
Isobel English
Lisa Conlon
Katrina Smyth
Bridin Doyle

Athletes Name

Amy Callaghan
Aeyla Orr
Michelle Cashman
Ciara Smyth
Rachel Leahy
Kate Griffin
Katelyn Boggan
Rachel Gregg
Seoighe English

St. Peter's A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Trim A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Eire Og Corra Choill A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

St Abban's A.C.
Suncroft A.C.

Eire Og Corra Choill A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Glenmore A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.
Craanford Harriers

Age Category
U13Girls

Club

Cushinstown A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Naas A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.
Kilmore A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.

St Abban's A.C.

Leinster U12 - U13 Championships
Day 5 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 11th June 2016
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CBP:

SH:

1.10 1.15 1.20
- (e} (]
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(0] (e} 0
(0] (¢} (0]
(0] (e} (0]
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O 00O

XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
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O 00O

XXX
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XXX
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XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

XXX

1.30 1.35

O
O
X0
O
O

XXX
XXX

X0
XXO
XXO0
XXX
XXX

Event
High Jump
1.50

1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47

o
XXX
XXX

O | XO | XXX
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Fouls
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Best Place
1.44
1.35
1.35
1.30
1.30
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.20
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Leinster U12 - U13 Championships
Day 5 Field Results
Tullamore Harriers, 11th June 2016

1003 Ella Lawless Roundwood & District A.C. (0] O | XXO XXX 2 2 1.20 10
290 Layo Olulana Athlone IT A.C. O  XXO XXX 2 2 1.15 11
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